a. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton International Airport; 

b. Lackawanna County Prison; and 

c. Lackawanna County Recycling Center 

…  

Lastly, kindly provide copies of all professional service contracts and 

payments made by [the County] in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) for services performed by/for or on behalf of Lackawanna County 

for the period covering January 1, 2008 through the present.
1

On December 20, 2013, after extending its deadline to respond pursuant to Section 902 of 

the RTKL, 65 P.S. § 67.902, the County provided the original contract in response to Item 1, but